Die Sieger

1975 Gwerder
1976 Murbach
1977 Furer
1978 Keller
1979 Keller
1980 Keller
1981 Ulrich
1982 Ulrich
1983 Schlegel
1984 Baumann
1985 Gut
1986 Peter
1987 Keller
1988 Keller
1989 Engelhard
1990 Gwerder
1991 Gwerder
1992 Gut
1993 Meier
1994 Gwerder
1995 Buff
1996 Dunki
1997 Walti
1998 Zollinger
1999 Gut
2000 walti
2001 Peter
2002 Schlegel
2003 Keller
2004 Lauffer
2005 Gwerder
2006 Volkart
2007 Gut
2008 Meier
2009 Gut
2010 Keller
2011 Gut
2012 Gut
2013 Gut
2014 Meier
2015 Meier
2016 Spalinger
2017 Maurhofer
2018 Mathis
2019 Willi
2020 Meier
2021 Kein SS
2022 Hegi
2023 Schlegel

SAUSCHIESSEN

Oskar 43
Hugo
Hans-Peter
Hans-Rudolf
Hans-Rudolf
Max

Walter

Walter

Hans

Werner
Hans-Jorg

René
Hans-Rudolf
Max

Markus

Oskar 43
Oskar 43
Hilde

Fritz

Oskar 43
Reto

Martin

Erich

Thomas

Hilde

Erich

René

Thomas

Beat

Markus

Oskar 43
Tanja

Heinz

Marcel

Pascal

Beat

Pascal

Heinz

Heinz

Marcel

Marcel

Marco

Lucas

Philip

Jirg

Marcel
COVID19
Manuela

Beat

2024 Hollenstein Pirmin

2025 Schlegel

Thomas

Sieger Punkte Teilnehmer

46
47
48
49
46
46
46
45
47
46
46
47
45
48
47
48
47
48
48
49
47
48
47
47
46
49
46
48
48
47
47
48
47
49
49
48
50

48.02

48.02

47.04

46.06

46.56

46.06
47
47

48.02

48.02
48.02
48
49

62
54
53
64
66
68
75
74
59
76
72
69
68
65
59
68
75
77
80
77
78
69
70
81
65
68
58
61
67
57
76
79
76
72
67
78
57
65
73
60
60
68
72
70
68
68

49
68
73
85

Wegen Nebels um 1600h abgebrochen



